Data sheet
Form No. P.1.136.01-1
APPROVAL
•	 UL	-	UOXX.S2580
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CABINET
DESCRIPTION
The	Emergency	Telephone	Cabinet	(ETC)	(P/N	24-131)	is	equipped	with	an	integral	telephone	handset	that
allows	two-way	emergency	communication	between	firefighters	and	other	authorized	personnel	connected

•	 “Connect”	LED	indicates	connection	to	common	talk	circuit
•	 Optional	flush	mount	trim	ring
ORDERING INFORMATION
Fike P/N Mfg. P/N Description
24-131 SSU00530-KM0004-KM0016 Emergency Telephone Cabinet
24-138 SSU00530-KM0001-KM0012-KM0021-KM0025 Emergency	Telephone	Cabinet	with	Armored
Handset	Cord
24-141 SSU00530-YM0023 Emergency	Telephone	Cabinet	with	Retractable
Handset	Cord
24-140 SSU00531 Flush	Trim	Ring
704	SW	10th	Street   	P.O.	Box	610    Blue	Springs,	Missouri		64013-0610	U.S.A.
Phone:	8162293405    www.fike.com
Copyright	©		Fike	Corporation		All	Rights	Reserved.
Form No.  P.1.136.01-1, February	2012.		Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.